RESOLUTION OF THE DIAMONDHEAD CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING FISCAL YEAR 2021 COMPENSATION FOR ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, the City Council is entrusted with the authority to budget annually for the salaries and hourly rates of City employees where in its official record of action shall such salaries be recorded; and

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby establishes FY21 salaries and hourly rates for specified positions as defined and authorizes same to be expended accordingly; and

WHEREAS THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY, does hereby establish and resolve to incorporate into its official record of action FY21 salaries and hourly rates for specified positions and those employees of the City as follows:

Department	Position	Salary
Judicial	Court Clerk	\$48,674
Judicial	Deputy Court Clerk	\$34,591
Judicial	Judge - Part Time	\$19,900
Administration	Receptionist	\$29,722
Administration	Deputy City Clerk / Exec. Asst.	\$43,015
Administration	City Clerk	\$57 <i>,</i> 369
Administration	City Manager	\$89,068
Administration	Finance Clerk	\$45,000
Administration	Comptroller	\$68,052
Building	Building Official	\$57,820
Building	Building Clerk	\$30,822
Building	Building Inspector	\$37,490
Building	Planning & Zoning	\$12,000
Building	Compliance Officer - Part Time	\$11,990
Public Works	PW Director	\$58,000
Public Works	Public Works Clerk	\$31,000
Public Works	GEI	\$31,207
Public Works	GEII	\$31,207
Public Works	HEQII	\$33,279
Public Works	GEI	\$28,080
Public Works	GEI	\$25,992
Public Works	GEI	\$24,962
Public Works	Supervisor	\$39,132
Public Works	GEI	\$24,962
Public Works	GEI	\$25,482
Public Works	HEQII	\$30,167
Public Works	GEII	\$27,036
Public Works	HEQII	\$45,766
Public Works	Supervisor	\$40,976
Public Works	Mechanic	\$34,314
Public Works	GEI	\$24,962
Public Works	GEI	\$24,968

WHEREAS THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY, does hereby establish and resolve to incorporate into its official record of action FY21 salaries and hourly rates for specified positions and those employees of the City effective October 20, 2020 pursuant to Resolution 2020-067 duly adopted on October 20, 2020.

I hereby certify that the above and vote of the Council of the City of E	_	_	-	•
	Aye	Nay	Absent	
Mayor Depreo				
Councilmember L'Ecuyer				
Councilmember Moran				
Councilmember Morgan				
Councilmember Clark				
ATTEST:		_ A	APPROVED:	
JEANNIE KLEIN, CITY CLERK			NANCY DEPREO, MAYOR	

seal